
N$2.00 WINDHOEK - 4 October 2010 No. 4576

GOVERNMENT GAZETTE
OF THE 

REPUBLIC OF NAMIBIA

CONTENTS

GENERAL NOTICE

__________________

MINISTRY OF FINANCE

INVITATION FOR TENDERS AND APPLICATIONS FOR PREQUALIFICATION

In terms of section 11 of the Tender Board of Namibia Act, 1996 (Act No. 16 of 1996), the Tender 
Board of Namibia hereby invites tenders for the supply or delivery of services or goods, the particulars 
of which are set out on the attached annexure.

__________________



2 Government Gazette 4 October 2010 No. 4576

TENDER NO: F1/10/1-36/2010
DESCRIPTION: SuPPly, DElIvERy, INSTAllATION 

AND COmmISSIONING OF ElEvEN 
(11 HIGH WAll SPlIT TyPE AND 
TWO (2) CASSETTE SPlIT TyPE AIR 
CONDITIONERS AT THE HIGH COuRT 
IN OSHAKATI FOR THE DIRECTORATE: 
mAINTENANCE - mINISTRy OF 
WORKS AND TRANSPORT.

lEvy PAyABlE: N$200-00
ClOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TuESDAy: 12 OCTOBER 2010

TENDER NO: Fl/17-7/2010
DESCRIPTION: SuPPly, ASSEmBlING AND DElIvERy 

OF OFFICE FuRNITuRE FOR THE DI-
RECTORATE: CuSTOmS AND ExCISE 
- mINISTRy OF FINANCE.

lEvy PAyABlE:  N$200-00
ClOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TuESDAy: 12 OCTOBER 2010

TENDER NO: F1/23-8/2010
DESCRIPTION: SuPPly AND DElIvERy OF FARmING 

EquIPmENT (NAmIBIAN CORRECT-
IONAl SERvICE) FARm SCOTT OP-
EN PRISON FARm AND DIvuNDu 
REHABIlITATION CENTRE- mINISTRy 
OF SAFETy AND SECuRITy.

lEvy PAyABlE: N$200-00
ClOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TuESDAy: 12 OCTOBER 2010

TENDER NO: F1/10/1-37/2010
DESCRIPTION: lEASE OF DIGITAl PHOTOCOPy 

mACHINE FOR THE DIRECTORATE: 
CAPITAl PROjECT mANAGEmENT 
FOR THE PERIOD OF 36 mONTHS - 
mINISTRy OF WORKS AND TRANS-
PORT.

lEvy PAyABlE:  N$200-00
ClOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TuESDAy: 12 OCTOBER 2010

TENDER NO: F1/20-3/2010
DESCRIPTION: PuRCHASE OF COmPuTERS AND 

lAPTOPS FOR FINANCIAl mANAGE-
mENT - mINISTRy OF GENDER 
EquAlITy AND CHIlD WElFARE.

lEvy PAyABlE: N$200-00
ClOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TuESDAy: 12 OCTOBER 2010

TENDER NO: F1/28-3/2010
DESCRIPTION: PuRCHASE OF COmPuTER EquIP-

mENT AND RElATED SOFTWARE - 
mINISTRy OF FOREIGN AFFAIRS.

lEvy PAyABlE: N$200-00
ClOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TuESDAy: 12 OCTOBER 2010

TENDER NO: F1/15-4/2010
DESCRIPTION: CONSulTANCy SERvICES TO FACI- 

lITATE NATIONAl HOuSING PRO-
GRAmmE - BuIlD TOGETHER - WORK-
SHOPS - mINISTRy OF REGIONAl AND 
lOCAl GOvERNmENT, HOuSING AND 
RuRAl DEvElOPmENT.

lEvy PAyABlE:  N$200-00
ClOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TuESDAy:12 OCTOBER 2010

TENDER NO:  A13-28 /2010
DESCRIPTION: SuPPly AND DElIvERy OF SuRGICAl 

AND CARDIAC INSTRumENTS FOR 
THE PERIOD OF 01 DECEmBER 2010 
TO 30 NOvEmBER 2012 - mINISTRy OF 
HEAlTH AND SOCIAl SERvICES.

lEvy PAyABlE:  N$200-00
ClOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TuESDAy: 05 OCTOBER 2010

TENDER NO: A13-55/2009
DESCRIPTION: SuPPly AND DElIvERy OF DENTAl 

INSTRumENTS FOR THE PERIOD OF 

01 NOvEmBER 2010 TO 30 juNE 2011 
- mINISTRy OF HEAlTH AND SOCIAl 
SERvICES.

lEvy PAyABlE: N$200-00
ClOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TuESDAy: 05 OCTOBER 2010

TENDER NO: F1/9-27/2010
DESCRIPTION: PROvISION OF A PRE-ENTRy EDu- 

CATION PROGRAmmE TO PREPARE 
CANDIDATES TO quAlIFy FOR 
ADmISSION TO TERTIARy EDuCA-
TION INSTITuTIONS - mINISTRy OF 
EDuCATION.

lEvy PAyABlE: N$200-00
ClOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TuESDAy: 05 OCTOBER 2010

TENDER NO: F1/13-39/2010
DESCRIPTION: SuPPly, DElIvERy, INSTAllATION 

AND COmmISSIONING OF ONE (1) 
TABlE TOP AuTOClAvE FOR THE 
DENTAl ClINIC AT TSumEB DISTRICT 
HOSPITAl - mINISTRy OF HEAlTH 
AND SOCIAl SERvICES.

lEvy PAyABlE: N$200-00
ClOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TuESDAy: 05 OCTOBER 2010

TENDER NO: F1/24-2/2010
DESCRIPTION: ESTABlISHmENT OF A vEGETABlE 

PROjECT AND SIx FISH PONDS AT 
BERG AuKAS: GROOTFONTEIN - 
mINISTRy OF yOuTH, NATIONAl 
SERvICE, SPORT AND CulTuRE.

lEvy PAyABlE:  N$200-00
ClOSING DATE:  11H00 ON TuESDAy: 05 OCTOBER 2010

TENDER NO: F1/24-3/2010
DESCRIPTION: SuPPly AND DElIvERy OF FRuIT 

TREES FOR THE ORCHARD AT BERG 
AuKAS: GROOTFONTEIN - mINISTRy 
OF yOuTH, NATIONAl SERvICE, 
SPORT AND CulTuRE.

lEvy PAyABlE:  N$200-00
ClOSING DATE:  11H00 ON TuESDAy: 05 OCTOBER 2010

TENDER NO: F1/9-26/2010
DESCRIPTION: PuRCHASE OF COmPuTER EquIP-

mENT AND RElATED SOFTWARE: 
BulK PROCuREmENT - mINISTRy OF 
EDuCATION.

lEvy PAyABlE: N$200-00
ClOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TuESDAy: 05 OCTOBER 2010

TENDER NO: F1/13-37/2010
DESCRIPTION: PuRCHASE OF COmPuTER EquIP-

mENT AND RElATED SOFTWARE 
FOR WINDHOEK CENTRAl HOSPITAl 
- mINISTRy OF HEAlTH AND SOCIAl 
SERvICES.

lEvy PAyABlE: N$200-00
ClOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TuESDAy: 05 OCTOBER 2010

TENDER NO: F1/13-38/2010
DESCRIPTION: PuRCHASE OF PRINTER AND RElATED 

SOFTWARE FOR THE DIRECTORATE 
PRImARy HEAlTH CARE SERvICES - 
mINISTRy OF HEAlTH AND SOCIAl 
SERvICES.

lEvy PAyABlE:  N$200-00
ClOSING DATE:  11H00 ON TuESDAy: 05 OCTOBER 2010

TENDER NO: F1/10/1-32/2010
DESCRIPTION: CONSTRuCTION OF NEW POlICE 

BARRACKS AT ARANOS, HARDAP 
REGION FOR THE mINISTRy OF 
SAFETy AND SECuRITy - mINISTRy 
OF WORKS AND TRANSPORT.



No. 4576 Government Gazette 4 October 2010 3

lEvy PAyABlE:  N$200-00
ClOSING DATE:  11H00 ON TuESDAy: 05 OCTOBER 2010
NB: SME’S ONLY!!

TENDER NO: F1/10/1-33/2010
DESCRIPTION: CONSTRuCTION OF THE OSHAKATI 

HOSPITAl WARD 54 AND 55, 
OSHAKATI IN THE OSHANA REGION 
FOR THE mINISTRy OF HEAlTH AND 
SOCIAl SERvICES - mINISTRy OF 
WORKS AND TRANSPORT.

lEvy PAyABlE: N$400-00
ClOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TuESDAy: 05 OCTOBER 2010
NB: EXPERIENCED CONTRACTORS!!!
COMPULSORY SITE INSPECTION WILL BE HELD ON 
TUESDAY, 21 SEPTEMBER 2010, 10H00 A T OSHAKATI STATE 
HOSPITAL, NEW ADMINISTRATION BLOCK.

TENDER NO:  F1/10/1-34/2010
DESCRIPTION: CONSTRuCTION OF THE OSHAKATI 

HOSPITAl NuClEAR mEDICINE 
BuIlDING IN THE OSHANA REGION 
FOR THE mINISTRy OF HEAlTH AND 
SOCIAl SERvICES - mINISTRy OF 
WORKS AND TRANSPORT.

lEvy PAyABlE:  N$400-00
ClOSING DATE:  11H00 ON TuESDAy: 05 OCTOBER 2010
NB: EXPERIENCED CONTRACTORS!!!
COMPULSORY SITE INSPECTION WILL BE HELD ON 
TUESDAY, 21 SEPTEMBER 2010, 1OHOO AT OSHAKATI STATE 
HOSPITAL, NEW ADMINISTRATION BLOCK.

TENDER NO: F1/10/1-35/2010
DESCRIPTION: CONSTRuCTION OF THE OSHAKATI 

HOSPITAl PHASE 5 STAGE 6 ANTE-
NATAl WARD, POST NATAl WARD 
AND PRE-mATuRE BABy uNIT IN 
THE OSHANA REGION FOR THE 
mINISTRy OF HEAlTH AND SOCIAl 
SERvICES - mINISTRy OF WORKS 
AND TRANSPORT.

lEvy PAyABlE: N$400-00
ClOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TuESDAy: 05 OCTOBER 2010
NB: EXPERIENCED CONTRACTORS!!!
COMPULSORY SITE INSPECTION WILL BE HELD ON 
TUESDAY, 21 SEPTEMBER 2010, 1OHOO AT OSHAKATI STATE 
HOSPITAL, NEW ADMINISTRATION BLOCK.

TENDER NO: A20- 2 /2010
DESCRIPTION: RENDERING OF SECuRITy SERvICES 

FOR THE PERIOD OF 01 NOvEmBER 
2010 TO 30 SEPTEmBER 2013 - mINIS-
TRy OF GENDER EquAlITy AND 
CHIlD WElFARE.

lEvy PAyABlE: N$200-00
ClOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TuESDAy: 28 SEPTEmBER 

2010

TENDER NO: F1/22-3/2010
DESCRIPTION: PRINTING OF THE ANNuAl REPORT 

2008/2009 - NATIONAl PlANNING 
COmmISSION

lEvy PAyABlE: N$200-00
ClOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TuESDAy: 28 SEPTEmBER 

2010

TENDER NO: F1/10/1-31/2010
DESCRIPTION: SuPPly AND DElIvERy OF FOuR 

HuNDRED 350-GRAm mETEOROlO-
GICAl BAllOONS TO THE mETEORO-
lOGICAl SERvICE IN WINDHOEK 
- mINISTRy OF WORKS AND TRANS-
PORT.

lEvy PAyABlE: N$200-00
ClOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TuESDAy: 28 SEPTEmBER 

2010

TENDER NO: F1/10/1-30/2010
DESCRIPTION: CONSTRuCTION OF NEW REGION-

Al OFFICE AT EENHANA IN OHAN-
GWENA REGION FOR THE mINISTRy 
OF lABOuR AND SOCIAl WElFARE 
- mINISTRy OF WORKS AND TRANS-
PORT.

lEvy PAyABlE: N$400-00
ClOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TuESDAy: 28 SEPTEmBER 

2010
NB: EXPERIENCED CONTRACTORS!!!

TENDER NO:  F1/18/2-6/2010
DESCRIPTION: CONSTRuCTION AND REHABIlITA-

TION OF EARTH ExCAvATION/Em-
BANKmENT DAmS IN ERONGO, Ku-
NENE AND OTjOzONDjuPA REGION 
- mINISTRy OF AGRICulTuRE, WATER 
AND FORESTRy.

lEvy PAyABlE:  N$200-00
ClOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TuESDAy: 28 SEPTEmBER 

2010

DOCUMENTS ARE AVAILABLE AT THE OFFICE OF:
THE SECRETARY, TENDER BOARD, GROUND FLOOR, 
FISCUS BUILDING, WEST WING, 10 JOHN MEINERT 
STREET, WINDHOEK

TENDERS MUST BE FORWARDED TO:
THE SECRETARY
TENDER BOARD
P.O. BOX 3328 
WINDHOEK
FAX NO. (061) 226705

OR DEPOSITED IN:
THE TENDER BOX
GROUND FLOOR, ROOM 024
FISCUS BUILDING
10 JOHN MEINERT STREET
WINDHOEK
FAX NO.: (061) 226705

NB: A  NON REFUNDABLE LEVY IS PAYABLE IN AD-
VANCE IN CASH OR BANK GUARANTEED CHEQUES 
ONLY (UNPAID TENDER DOCUMENTS WILL BE PRE-
JUDICED). RECEIPT FOR PAYMENTS (ORIGINAL/
COPY) MUST BE ATTACHED TO TENDER DOCU-
MENTS!! NO TENDER DOCUMENTS WILL BE POSTED, 
FAXED OR ISSUED TO TENDERERS  PRIOR TO THE 
PAYMENT OF THE REQUIRED NON - REFUNDABLE 
LEVY:

NB: CASHIER OFFICE HOURS
MONDAY TO FRIDAY: 08H00 - 13H00
MONTH END: 08H00 - 12H00

SECRETARY: TENDER BOARD
___________


